

Drainage District Engineer/Manager

REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Fort Bend County Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401

Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

	Right of Way X Commercial Permit No: 2017-1	Drivewa		
Appl	licant: Giovanni Coquis			
Job (Location Site: 3210 River Ranch South Drive, I	Rosenb	erg, TX 77471	
Bono	d No. Date of Bond: 11/6	6/2015	_Amount: _	\$5,000.00
Layin Road Comi Texas	above applicant came to make use of certain Fort B ng, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Buried Is, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort I missioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas," as pa s, of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Fo nsistant with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas Statutes	d Cables Bend Co assed by ort Bend	, Conduits, and unty, Texas, U the Commissi County, Texas	d Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along nder the Jurisdiction of the oners Court of Fort Bend County,
Note 1. 2.	es: Evidence of review by the Commissioners Court r grounds for job shutdown. Written notices are required: a. 48 hours in advance of construction b. When construction is completed an Administrator thru MyGovernmente This permit expires one (1) year from date of pern	n start up id ready Online.o	o, and for final inspe	ction, submit notification to Permit
Com	his <u>25th</u> day of <u>April, 2017</u> , Upon Motion of Commismissioner <u>Mokolo</u> , duly put a see of said above purpose is hereby acknowledged by said notice be placed on record according to the re	nd carrie y the Co	ed, it is ORDER mmissioners C	ED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that said court of Fort Bend County, Texas, and
Signa	ature	Prese	ented to Comn	nissioners Court and approved.
	Charly O. All County Engineer	Date	Recorded 5-2	2-2017 Comm. Court No. 136
By:	N/A	Clerk By:	of Commissio	ners Court
	Drainage District Engineer/Manager	Û	Deputy	



PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY **IN FORT BEND COUNTY**

Fort Bend County
Engineering Department
301 Jackson Suite 401
Richmond, Texas 77469
281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

Rig	ht of Way Permit			
X Cor	nmercial Driveway Pern	nit		
Permit No	o: 2017-13095			
		<u>. </u>		
The following "Notice of Proposed Cable, Concattachments have been reviewed and the noti of Fort Bend County, Texas.				
(1) COMPLETE APPLICATION FORM:				
X a. Name of road, street, and/o	r drainage ditch affected			
χ b. Vicinity map showing course	X b. Vicinity map showing course of directions			
x c. Plans and specifications				
(2) BOND:				
County Attorney, approval whe	en			
Perpetual bond currently posted.	Bond No:	Amount:		
X Performance bond submitted.	Bond No:	Amount: \$5,000.00		
Cashier's Check	Check No:	Amount:		
(3) DRAINAGE DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHE	EN APPLICABLE):			
Drainage District Approval		Date		
We have reviewed this project and agree it r	neets minimum require	ments.		
Charles O. Al		4/17/17		
Permit Administrator		Date		

4 PGS BOND





Effective Date: November 6th, 2015

THAT WE giovenni

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS AUTHORIZED

	BOND NO 605 00076
THE STATE OF TEXAS	
}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	

THAT WE, grovanni coquis	
whose address is 3027 RIVER FOREST DR, richmon hereinafter called the Principal, and WESTERN SU	AND THE RESIDENCE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
a Corporation existing under and by virtue of the la	
and authorized to do an indemnifying business in t	
located at P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD	57117-5077
, whose office	er residing in the State of Texas, authorized to
accept service in all suits and actions brought within	n said State is Eagle American Insurance
Agency, LLC	
and whose address is 14511 Old Katy Rd., St	e. 340, Houston, TX 77079
hereinafter called the Surety, and held and firmly I	oound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of
Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office	
Five Thousand and 00/100	Dollars (\$ 5,000.00)
current, lawful money of the United States of A	merica, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert,
County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his s	
truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned	
executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and	
	regar representatives, jointly and severally, by
these presents.	

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounden principal contemplates laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the __lst__day of ________, A.D. __l980____, recorded in Volume 13, of the Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort Bend County, Texas, regulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to and made a part hereof for all purposes as though fully set out herein;

AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

CCM 4-25-17 #13G Fort Bend County Clerk Return Admin Serv Coord KAC This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

EXECUTED this 6th day of November , 2015 .

BY

WESTER

BY Paul T. Bruflat.

COMPAN

GIOVANNI Coquis

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Falls
State of		, its regularly elected	
as Attorney-in-	Fact, with full power and au	thority hereby conferred upon	him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver to
and on its beha	alf as Surety and as its act ar	d deed, the following bond:	
	LE, CONDUIT AND/OR		, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG
bond with bond	number		
as Principal in t	the penalty amount not to ex-	ceed: \$5,000.00	_
Company duly ac Section 7. All name of the Com Board of Directo Attorneys-in-Fact seal is not neces	dopted and now in force, to-wit: I bonds, policies, undertakings, f ipany by the President, Secretar rs may authorize. The Preside t or agents who shall have auth	Powers of Attorney, or other obligat y, any Assistant Secretary, Treasur nt, any Vice President, Secretary, ority to issue bonds, policies, or u ds, policies, undertakings, Powers	act copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Sure- tions of the corporation shall be executed in the corpora- rer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as to any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appo- ndertakings in the name of the Company. The corpora- of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. T
In Witness	Whereof, the said WESTE	RN SURETY COMPANY has	s caused these presents to be executed by i
Vice President	with the corpor	ate seal affixed this15	day of,,
ATTEST	J. Nelson, Ass	W E By	Paul T. Brufflat, Vice Preside
STATE OF SOI	SS		SEAL LANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE
On this	15 day of Paul T. Bruflat	July , 2016 and	_, before me, a notary rubile, personally appears
			ower of Attorney as Vice President
	y act and deed of said Corpo		OMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument
SEAL	J. MOHR NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J Mohr
3080	> 300111 DAKOIA & \	My Commission Expires Ju	U Notary Pub ne 23, 2021
	bond authenticity, go to		Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bor

Western Surety Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No briefly
described as CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG
COUNTY ROADS COUNTY OF FORT BEND ,
for GIOVANNI COQUIS DBA NO WORRIES SERVICES
, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars, for the term beginning
November 06 , 2016 , and ending November 06 , 2017 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express condition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.
Dated this15 day ofJuly
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY By

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-8-2012

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Jama Pairad

Laura Richard, County Clerk Fort Bend County, Texas May 01, 2017 03:45:01 PM

> FEE: \$0.00 CR1 BOND

2017046621

GESCHKE GROUP ARCHITECTURE - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



Ft. Bend County Engineering 301 Jackson St, 4th Floor Richmond, TX. 77469

TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CULVERT INSTALLATION

We are the custom home builder in charge of the construction at 3210 River Ranch South Dr Rosenberg, TX 77471 and since we are ready to proceed with the culvert installation would like to inform to Ft. Bend County that during this process we will not interfere with the normal traffic on River Ranch South Dr and all the material need it for this project will be placed inside the Lot limits.

Regards,

Giovanni Coquis Managing Director

NWS Custom Home and Remodeling